FORM PTO-1595 RI 02 - 12 - 2 (Reev. 6-93)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Reev. 8-93) O\u00dc\u00e4B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings \u20f3 \u20f3 \u20f3	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1. Comarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EX-CELL HOME FASHIONS, INC.	Name: DAVID SAMELSON
	Internal Address: 2 FAIRFIELD DRIVE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960
3. Nature of conveyance:	
·	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2 FAIRFIELD DRIVE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: November 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ion, the avagation date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/637,148	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 五 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ROBERT L. EPSTEIN, ESQ,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
JAMES & FRANKLIN, LLP Internal Address: 60 FAST 42ND STREET	
SUITE 1217	XX Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165	
Street Address: 60 EAST 42ND STREET	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 1217	_10-0250
City: NEW YORK, State: NY ZIP: 10165	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/1/20(2 LMUELLER)0000174 0963/148 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1 90:581 40.00 OP	
L 101 201	
9. Statement and signature.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. ROBERT L. EPSTEIN	November, 2001
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. ROBERT L. EPSTEIN Name of Person Signing	20

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EX-CELL HOME FASHIONS, INC., a corporation duly organized

under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 295 fifth

Avenue, New York, New York 10016 is the owner by assignment of an invention entitled

Shower Curtain which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/637,148 filed

August 14, 2000; and

WHEREAS, DAVID SAMELSON of 2 Fairfield Drive, Morristown, New Jersey

07960, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention,

said application and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States and in all

foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the

receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, EX-CELL

HOME FASHIONS, INC. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said

DAVID SAMELSON the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire

right, title and interest to said application pertaining thereto and to any and all Patents

which may be granted therefore in the United States and in all foreign countries. EX-

CELL HOME FASHIONS, INC. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said DAVID SAMELSON,

assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and

behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term

for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

C:\My Documents\EX-CELL.ASSIGNMENT.doc

PATENT

REEL: 012565 FRAME: 0639

Executed this 14th day	of November, 2001, at New York, New York.
	EX-CELL HOME FASHIONS, INC.
	By:
	SAMUEL SAMELSON, President
STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

[SEAL]

ELAINE V. FRIEDMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01FR4697129
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2001

C:\My Documents\EX-CELL.ASSIGNMENT.doc

RECORDED: 02/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 012565 FRAME: 0640